

Insurance Product Information Document

Company: Zego B.V., registered in the Netherlands under company number 78746930, authorised and regulated by the Dutch Authority for the Financial Market (Firm Reference No: 12047576), registered at Hofplein 20, 3032 AC Rotterdam.
Insured by Wakam. Registered at 120-122 rue Réaumur, 75083 Paris and authorised by the Autorité de contrôle prudentiel et de résolution (ACPR) in France.

Level of cover: Motor Third Party Liability insurance for e-scooters

This sheet is for your information and gives you a brief overview of the essential contents of your insurance. You will find the complete information in your contract documents (insurance application, insurance certificate and insurance terms and conditions). To ensure that you are fully informed, please read through all the documents.

What is this type of insurance?

We offer you motor vehicle insurance for e-scooters with an insurance badge. This protects you against financial risks in connection with the use of the insured vehicles.



What is insured?

Motor third party liability insurance

- ✓ Liability to **third parties** for **bodily injury** or damage to their property resulting from an **accident** whilst using a **vehicle**, and up to the sums shown in the **policy schedule**.

Sum insured

- ✓ The amount of the sum insured per loss event can be found in your insurance policy.



What is not insured?

Motor third party liability insurance

- ✗ Damage to your own vehicle.

Driver protection insurance

- ✗ Damages of the driver for which a third party is liable.
- ✗ Damages of the driver for which for which the driver is liable.



Are there any restriction on cover?

There are a number of cases in which insurance cover may be restricted. Excluded from insurance cover in any case are, for example:

- ! Damage caused intentionally.
- ! Damage caused by participation in authorised races.



Where am I covered?

- ✓ You have insurance cover within the geographical borders of Europe as well as the non-European areas that are part of the scope of the European Union.



What are my obligations?

For example, there are the following obligations:

- You must answer all questions in the application form truthfully and completely.
- You must pay the insurance premiums on time and in full.
- Do not drive insured vehicles under the influence of alcohol or drugs.
- Only use insured vehicles for the purpose stipulated in the contract.
- Only let insured vehicles to persons who have reached the age of 16 (sixteen).
- Report any claim to us in good time and help us to investigate and settle the claim.



When and how do I pay?

The premiums are single premiums. You must pay them before you receive your insurance badge and insurance badge certificate. You can transfer the premiums or authorise us to collect the premiums from your account.



When does the cover start and end?

- The insurance cover begins when you have paid the single premium and ends at the end of the traffic year without the need for cancellation. The traffic year runs from 01 March to the end of February of the following year. After expiry, the contract can be renewed.
- The insurance cover also ends if the vehicle is scrapped.



How do I cancel the contract?

- You can cancel the contract after the occurrence of a loss event.
- If you sell the vehicle, the contract is transferred to the purchaser. The buyer is entitled to terminate the contract within one month of purchase.